

Council Headquarters Glenurquhart Road Inverness IV3 5NX

5 November 2024

**Dear Member** 

Caithness Committee: Monday, 11 November 2024 Additional Item

## 10. External Appointment – Dounreay Stakeholder's Group

The Dounreay Stakeholder's Group (DSG) has advised the Council that one of its three membership places on the Group has lapsed due to non attendance over a period of time. The Dounreay Stakeholder Group has therefore requested that the Council reappoint a replacement member as soon as possible.

The Committee is invited to appoint 1 replacement Member to the Dounreay Stakeholder's Group

Yours faithfully

**Stewart Fraser Chief Officer - Legal and Corporate Governance**